
Tender No. Item/nature 

of work

Mode of 

tender 

enquiry

Date of 

Publ.of 

tender

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/Two 

Bid system)

Last dt.of 

receipt 

tender

Nos.of tender 

received

Nos.&Name 

of parties 

qualified after 

tech.evaluatio

n

Nos.&Name 

of parties not 

qualified after 

tech.evaluati

on

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Lowest 

tender/    

evaluation L1

Contract 

No.& Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract    

(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion of 

supplies/    

work

Actual date 

of start of 

work/ 

supplies

Actual date 

of completion 

of 

work/supplie

s

Reasons for 

delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 Coal loading Open Tender 10.01.2010 Two Bid 01.02.2010 Three 1. Shri Raju 1. Sri. Babulal YES Agreement  Shri Raju 218.76 22.07.2013 23.07.2010 NA Not Applicable 

ARGADA AREA

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED

RANCHI

ANNEXURE-IV

DEPTT.MINING

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF  JULY 2011

Page 1

1 Coal loading 

&Transportatio

n

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers & CCL 

Website

10.01.2010 Two Bid 

System

01.02.2010 Three 1. Shri Raju 

Gupta, Gidi-'A'             

1. Sri. Babulal 

Gupta, Gidi-A   

2. Sri.Dhiraj 

Singh       

YES Agreement 

No.GM(A)/SO(

M)(A)/CT/GDA/

10-13/29 

Dt.28.08.2010

 Shri Raju 

Gupta, Gidi-'A'  

218.76 22.07.2013 23.07.2010 NA Not Applicable 

2 Coal loading 

&Transportatio

n

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers & CCL 

Website

11.12.2009 Two Bid 

System

04.01.2010 Three 1. Shri Raju 

Gupta, Gidi-'A'                  

2. Shri. Babulal 

Gupta, Gidi-A. 3. 

Sri. Harshit 

Logistic Pvt Ltd, 

Kolkata

NIL YES Agreement 

No.GM(A)/CT/

GDC/10-13/45 

dt. 02.12.2010.

 Shri Babulal 

Gupta, Gidi-'A'  

476.16 17.10.2013 18.10.2010 NA Not Applicable

3 Coal loading 

&Transportatio

n

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers & CCL 

Website

19.08.2008/20.

08.2008

Two Bid 

System

08.09.2008 Two 1. Shri Raju 

Gupta, Gidi-'A'                  

2. M/S Babulal 

Gupta, Gidi-A.

NIL YES Agreement 

No.CGM(A)/CT

/REL/09-12/33 

Dt 04.06.2009

 Shri Raju 

Gupta, Gidi-'A'  

185.52 29.03.2012 30.03.2009 NA NA

4 Reject 

transportation

Open Tender 

through News 

Papers & CCL 

Website

25.08.2007 Two Bid 

System

17.09.2007 Two 1.Shri Saryu 

Gope  2. M/S 

Chenani 

Transport

NIL YES Agreement 

No.CGM(A)/SO

(M)(A)/Reject 

Trans/GDW/08/

217 Dt. 

25.01.2008.

Shri Saryu 

Gope  

109.8 23.09.2010 

Extended up to 

23.09.13

24.09.2007 NA

NA

CRS/SO(C)/ Cleaning of      Open  09.06.2011   Two Bid 17.06.2011 at  .    03   .        03                      _         L1     M/s    No. 2243        M/s Hasan      2.94 Within 6          _          _          _

CRS AREA DEPTT.MINING
CRS/SO(C)/ 

BRK/ TN/11-

12/2160         

dt.06-06-11

Cleaning of 

Sewerage 

chamber and 

sewer line of 

NTS, 

Barkakana

     Open  09.06.2011   Two Bid 17.06.2011 at 

10:30 AM

 .    03   .        03             

Naaz 

Construction Sri 

Mangesh Singh 

and M/s Hasan 

Traders

         _         L1     M/s 

Hasan Traders

   No. 2243       

dt.12.07.2011

 M/s Hasan      

Trader

2.94 Within 6 

months from 

10th days of 

issue of award 

lettar

         _          _          _

Page 1



3 06 (Six) N.A. N.A. N.A.

(Three) Months.

1. M/s Raj 

Kumar

2. Sunil Kumar

3. Manoj Kumar

1 06 (Six) N.A. N.A. N.A.

(One) Months.

1. S. K. Mishra & 

Sons

DEPTT.CIVILHQ-CIVIL
In CCL website 

on 02.05.2011

02 of 2011 – 12 

vide no. 

GM(C)/Tender/

2011 – 12/619, 

Dated 23rd 

April 2011

Construction of 

Community Hall 

60’ x 18’ size 

with verandah  

at Mukchund 

Toli, Chutia 

under CCL 

CSR Scheme.

Through 

publication in 

News paper 

and CCL 

website.

Yes, awarded 

to the Lowest  

Tenderer.

GM(C)/2008/C.

D./2011/    936, 

dated 

05.07.2011

Manoj Kumar, 

Vidyapati 

Nagar, Kanke 

Road, Ranchi.

Rs. 9.09 Lakhs

21 of 2010 – 11 

vide no. 

GM(C)/Tender/

2010 – 11/189, 

Dated 10th 

Feb.' 2011

Upto 3.00 PM 

on 14.03.2011.

One 

Two bids 

system

Upto 3.00 PM 

on 16.05.2011.

Three Nill

Repair of Coal 

Trunk Road 

from Naya 

More to 

Chainpur 

Railway 

Crossing of 

Kuju Area 

(Length – 8.64 

Through 

publication in 

News paper 

and CCL 

website.

In CCL website 

on 21.02.2011

Two bids 

system

Nill Yes, awarded 

to the Lowest  

Tenderer.

GM(C)/2010/Ro

ad/Kuju/2011/9

96, dated 

18.07.2011

M/S S. K. 

Mishra & Sons, 

L. N. Mihra 

Colony, Itki 

Road, Ranchi.

Rs. 198.85 

Lakhs

Page 2

2 03 (Three) N.A. N.A. N.A.

(Two) Months.

1. Raj Kumar 

Agarwal
2. Rajesh Kumar 

Sharma

Yes, awarded 

to the Lowest  

Tenderer.

N.A. N.A. N.A.

26 of 2010 – 11 

vide no. 

GM(C)/Tender/

2010 – 11/354, 

dated 25th 

February 2011

Construction of 

boundary wall 

enclosing old & 

new S.T. Plant 

at CRS 

Barkakana.  

Through 

publication in 

News paper 

and CCL 

website.

Two bids 

system

(Length – 8.64 

Kms.) Rajesh Kumar 

Sharma, New 

Friends Colony, 

Gaushala 

Road, Ramgarh 

Cantt., 

Ramgarh.

Nil GM©/2011/N.K/

2011/10  48, 

dated 

28.07.2011

Rs- 57.17  

Lakhs

Rs. 10.84 

Lakhs

41 of 2010-11 

vide 

no.SO©/NK/Te

nder/10-

Upto 3.00 PM 

on 18.03.2011.

Two Nill Yes, awarded 

to the Lowest  

Tenderer.

GM(C)/2012/B/

Wall/CRS/2011

/1061, dated 

30.07.2011

06 (six) Months

In CCL website 

on 04.03.2011

Providing and 

laying water 

supply system 

with 

construction of 

RCC reservoir 

and pump 

house for 152 

units(D/S) 

MQ.Hostel and 

216 units (F/S) 

B-Type Qtrs.for 

CISF Personnel 

at NK Area.

Through 

publication in 

News paper 

and CCL 

website.

In CCL Website 

on 19.10.2010

Two bids 

systems

upto  4.00  PM   

on  27.10.2010.

5(Five) M/S Ranji & 

Co. Hehal Ratu 

Road ranchi- 

Five                         

1. M/S S.K 

Mishra & Sons                 

2. M/S Ranhit & 

Co.              3. 

M/S K.N .P 

Singh                      

4. Sri 

Bishwanath 

yadav                         

5. M/S Shankar 

& Co.

11/1474,dated 

23.09.2010 834005

Page 2



4 14 (Fourteen) N.A. N.A. N.A.

(Four) Months.

1. M/s S. K. 

Mishra & Sons

2. R & P 

Construction
3. Hindustan 

Steelworks 

Construction 

Ltd.

01 of 2011 – 12 

vide no. 

GM(C)/Tender/

2011 – 12/600, 

dated 19th April  

2011

Construction of 

Double storied 

CISF barrack 

for 128 persons 

(2 Blocks of 64 

persons each) 

near Football 

Through 

publication in 

News paper 

and CCL 

website.

In CCL website 

on 25.04.2011

Two bids 

system

Upto 3.00 PM 

on 13.05.2011.

Three One Yes, awarded 

to the Lowest  

Tenderer.

GM(C)/2009/Ba

rrack/ 

B&K/2011/991, 

dated 

15.07.2011

R & P 

Construction, 

168/A, 

Sonatand,

Bokaro Steel 

City-827011

(Jharkhand)

Rs. 181.12 

Lakhs

Page 3

Gm(ws)/agm

(kta)/(w)/t/KT

W-MIO/11/30 

Date- 

15.04.2011

Transportation 

of MIO jowder 

from UCIL, 

jadogoda to 

kathara 

washery by co 

tractor's trucks 

including 

loading and 

unloading 

after 

weighment of 

kathara 

washery 

Open 16.04.11 Two 07.05.11 Three Three                  

1.BKB 

Transport pvt. 

Ltd.             

2.Ajanta Coal 

Traders            

3.M/S 

damoder 

Marketing Pvt. 

Ltd.

Nil No. _ _ _ _ _ _ Tender 

cancelled 

vide notice 

no. 

GM9KTA)/A

GM(KTA)/T/

KTW-

MIO/11/0983   

& 09.07.2011

near Football 

ground, Kargali 

at B & K Area.  

KATHARA AREA

washery 

weight bridge.

Page 3



GM(KTA)SO Supply of drinking water  tankerOpen 4.6.11 Two 11.6.11 Three Chand Entp.

Yes

GM(KTA)

Sarwan Singh

1.12 60. Days 15.6.11 15.8.11

( C)/Tende/  in diff.villages/tolas at water tender Karam Singh SO( C)/Ad/

11/266  distribution center of Hazari Sarwan Singh 2011/585

dt.4.6.11 Panchayat C.D.Scheme, dt. 18.07.11

Kathara

do Supply of drinking water  by
Open 4.6.11 Two 11.6.11 Three Chand Entp.

Yes
GM(KTA)

Karam  Singh
2.48 60. Days 15.6.11 15.8.11

water tanker in diff. villagetender Karam Singh SO( C)/Ad/

/tolas at water distribution Sarwan Singh 2011/551

center of Jhirkeyand Bandh dt. 14.07.11

Basti under CD scheme, Kathara

do 

Nil

Nil

Page 4

do 

152 dt. R/M of south Eastern portion 
Open 16.5.11 Two 30.511 Three

Ashique Ansari Yes
GM(KTA)

Ashique Ansari 1.12
 1 month

13.7.11 12.8.11

 16.05.11 of boundary wall of Base worktender H.W.P.Enterprises SO( C)/Ad/

sho at Kathara Colliery J.D.Enterprises 2011/544

dt. 

11/12.07.11

do Repairing of roof of Base work
Open 16.5.11 Two 30.5.11 Three

Ashique Ansari Yes
GM(KTA)

Ashique Ansari 1.5
 1. month

11.7.11 10.8.11

152 dt. shop , store , Compressor shedtender H.W.P.Enterprises SO( C)/Ad/

 16.05.11 ,Repair shed of Drill section J.D.Enterprises 2011/511

under Kathara Coliery. dt. 8/9.07.11

do R/M of room (E & F . Incline) at 
Open 25.5.11 Two 10.6.11 Three

K.B.Pandey Yes
GM(KTA)

K.B.Pandey 1.25
 2. months

15.7.11 14.9.11

214 dt. Jarangdih seam of Sawang tender Vindeshwar Pd. SO( C)/Ad/

25.5.11 Colliery (U/G) Bhagwati Constrction 2011/545

dt.14.07.11

Nil

Nil

Nil

do R/M of sanitation work  in 
Open 25.5.11 Two 10.6.11 Three

Vishal Builders Yes
GM(KTA)

Vishal Builders 1.81
 2. months

3.7.11 2.9.11

214 dt. Officers colony A,B, type andtender R.K.Enterprises SO( C)/Ad/

25.5.11 II, III type colony at Sawang Saroj Construction 2011/465

dt.2.07.11

Nil

Page 4



do 

214 dt. R/M of 15 nos. qtrs. On occasion 
Open 25.5.11 Two 10.6.11 Three

Bhagwati Constrn. Yes
GM(KTA)

Bhagwati Constrn. 1.57
 2. months

11.7.11 10.9.11

25.5.11 of marriage, shifting etc at tender Vindeshwar Pd. SO( C)/Ad/

Sawang Colliery K.B. Pandey 2011/510

dt.9.07.11

do Extension, repairing and heigh-
Open 25.5.11 Two 10.6.11 Three

Hi-Tech System Yes
GM(KTA)

Hi-Tech System 1.61
 2. months

18.7.11 17.9.11

214 dt. tening of fencing wall all aroundtender Bigan Ram SO( C)/Ad/

25.5.11  E.F. stowing bunker of Sawang Vindeshwar Pd. 2011/592

Colliery dt.16.07.11

do R/M of doors and windows in
Open 1.6.11 Two

17.611
Three

Sushil Kr. Singh Yes
GM(KTA)

Sushil Kr. Singh 4.91
 4. months

28.7.11 27.11.11

Nil

Nil

Page 5

do R/M of doors and windows in 17.611 Sushil Kr. Singh Yes Sushil Kr. Singh 4.91 28.7.11 27.11.11

247 dt. qtrs. In diff. colonies of  GM,tender R.S. Const. SO( C)/Ad/

1.6.11 Unit , Kathara Vishal Builders 2011/620

dt.24/27.07.11

do Day to Day maint. Work for 
Open 1.6.11 Two

17.611
Three

Jai Mata Dee Yes

247 dt. water tank, floor, plaster, tender Enterprises -II
GM(KTA)

Jai Mata Dee 1.96
 6. months

28.7.11 27.1.12

1.6.11 drain etc. in IB NMQ 1 C.A. type Dinesh Kumar SO( C)/Ad/ Enterprises -II

II and type  III colony of Sawng K.B. Pandey 2011/653

colliery. dt.24/27.07.11

do Day to day sanitation work in
Open 1.6.11 Two

17.611
Three

Md Yasin Yes
GM(KTA)

Md Yasin 2.81
 7. months

28.7.11 27.2.12

247 dt. colony no. 1,2, & 3 at  R.R.tender R.S. Const. SO( C)/Ad/

1.6.11 Shop Jarangdih . J.D. Const. 2011/652

dt.24/27.07.11

Open 9.6.11 Two Three GM(KTA)  2. months

Nil

Nil

Nil

do R/M of 13 nos. ROM qtrs. At 
Open 9.6.11 Two

27.6.11
Three

Inderdeo Paswan Yes
GM(KTA)

Inderdeo Paswan 2.31
 2. months

28.7.11 27.9.11

344 dt. Mahabir  Asthan at Sawangtender Vindeshwar Prasad SO( C)/Ad/

9.6.11 Colliery U.K. Singh 2011/651

dt.27.07.11

Nil

Page 5



do R/M of fallen boundary wall
Open 1.6.11 Two

17.611
Three

Bigan Ram Yes
GM(KTA)

Bigan Ram 3.25
 2. months

28.7.11 27.9.11

247 dt. and replacement  of old tender Vindeshwar Prasad SO( C)/Ad/

1.6.11 damaged CGI sheet of Sub- Hi - Tech System 2011/650

Station and store at Sawang dt.27.07.11

Colliery

GM(KTA)/Excv/

Tender/Dumper/J

RD-

SWG/2011/114 

DT. 

Repair of 30 

Nos. Through 

Cuts of OTR 

Tyre Size 

18.00X25 for 

JRD & SWG of 

Open Tender 28/29.05.11 Two bid system 16.06.11 Two

1. M/S Thakur 

Tyre Retrading 

Works, Dhanbad.                                       

2. M/S.Hindustan 

Tyre Waria, 

NIL Yes
173 Dt 

22.06.2011

M/S Thakur Tyre 

Retraiding, 

Dhanbad

1.03 30 Sept. Not available Not available Not applicabe

Nil

Page 6

DT. 

28/29.05.2011
JRD & SWG of 

Kathara Area.

Tyre Waria, 

Durgapur-3                                        

GM(KTA)/Excv/

Tender/Dumper/

SWG-

GVP/2011/71 

DT. 18.05.2011

Repairing of 

front wall 03 

Nos. Front Roof, 

Side gate & 

Railing,Crowd 

Platform railing 

& crowd motor 

cover of EKG-

5A Shovel Sl. 

No. Exc-2500 of 

Sawang-Gvp.

Open Tender 18.05.11 Two bid system 31.05.11 Three

1. M/S Annapurna 

Enterprises, 

Kathara.                                       

2. M/S. Manoj 

Engg.Work Shop, 

Kathara                                        

3. M/S. Coalfield 

Janta 

Engg.Works, 

Jarangdih.

NIL Yes
198 Dt 

27.06.2011

M/S Manoj 

Engg.Work 

Shop,           

Kathara

0.4

10 days from the 

date of handing 

over the machine 

at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv/

Tender/HEMM/

Testing of Air 

tank/ vessels of 

folowing 

equipments 

deployed at 

respective 

project of 

1. M/S 

Automation 

Controls, Nagpur.                                       

2. M/S. Anukul 
206 Dt M/S Automation 

10 days from the 

date of handing Tender/HEMM/

AREA/2011/760 

DT. 08.02.2011

project of 

Kathara area.The 

testing should be 

done 

hydraulically and 

wall thickness of 

air tank should 

be measured 

ultrasonically.

Open Tender 08.02.11 Two bid system 22.02.11 Three

2. M/S. Anukul 

Engineers, Nagpur                                        

3. M/S. 

Technocrate, 

Jharsuguda 

(Orissa).

NIL Yes
206 Dt 

02.07.2011

M/S Automation 

Controls, Nagpur
1.87

date of handing 

over the machine 

at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

Page 6



GM(KTA)/Excv/

Spot 

Qtn./Shovel/JRD

/2011/184 DT. 

23.06.2011

Dismatling & 

fitting/repairing 

or replacement of 

Boom Assly. Of 

Exc-2435 L&T 

300 CK Shovel 

of Jarangdih 

Colliery.

Spot Tender 23.06.11 Single bid system 23.06.11 Three

1. M/S Shiv Engg. 

Works, Phusro.                                       

2. M/S. Sunil 

Engg. Works, 

Phusro                                        

3. M/S. Trehanco 

Pvt. Ltd., Phusro.

NIL Yes
213 Dt 

08.07.2011

M/S Shiv 

Engg.Works, 

Phusro

0.56

15 days after 

handing over the 

machine at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

RAJRAPPA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                      CIVIL                                                                                                                                                               
NIL

HQ-MM
NO Supply Order has been given more than Rs. 2.00 Crores & above

BARKA-SAYAL AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          (S&IC) DEPTT.

Page 7

37 D.R. Ball 

Bearing 23936

L.T.E 28.05.11 Two bid 28.06.11 2 1, (1) M/s. J. 

Umashankar & 

Co. Kolkata

1 (1) M/s. 

Chitlangiya 

trading 

corporation, 

Kolkata

yes SO(MM)/RS(B

S)/Snd/02021

1-063 dt. 

14.07.11

M/s. J. 

Umashankar & 

Co. Kolkata

0.62 Ex. Stock 

within 30 days 

from the date 

of receipt of 

purchase 

order

21.07.11 22.07.11

25 Fluorescent 

Jacket

Open 06.05.11 Two bid 07.06.11 5 4, (1) M/s. 

Delkon Textiles 

Pvt. Ltd. (2) 

M/s. R.R. 

Enterprises (3) 

M/s. Gaurav & 

Co. (4) Ana Digi 

Sales (P) Ltd.

1, (1) M/s. 

Kirtikumar & 

Co.

yes SO(MM)/RS/(B

S)/Snd/11-

12/020211-

064 dt. 

16.07.11

M/s. R.R. 

Enterprises, 

Ramgarh 

Cantt.

2.69 within 2-4 

week from the 

date of receipt 

of order

28.07.11 28.07.11

BARKA-SAYAL AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          (S&IC) DEPTT.

Page 7



42 DGMS 

Approved 

cement 

capsule

L.T.E. 31.05.11 Two bid 21.06.11 2 2, (1) M/s. Hi 

tech 

Enterprises (2) 

M/s. Shree 

Shyam 

Suraksha 

Udyog

NIL yes RS/(BS)/11-

12/020211-

066 dt. 

16.07.11

M/s. Shree 

Shyam 

Suraksha 

Udyog 

Dhanbad

4.07 Immediate but 

within 1 

month from 

the date of 

receipt of 

order.

due due

28 PVS 

Ventilation 

Ducting

L.T.E. 10.05.11 Two bid 10.06.11 1 1, (1) M/s. 

Anand Micons

NIL yes RS/(BS)/11-

12/020211-

068 dt. 

21.07.11

M/s. Anand 

Micons , New 

Delhi

1.97 within 4-6 

week from the 

date of receipt 

of order

due due

131 Spare for SDL L.T.E. 13.03.11 Two bid 05.04.11 1 1, (1) M/s. 

Eimco Elcon 

(India)

NIL Properietary 

basis

RS/(BS)/11-

12/020211-

071 dt. 

27.07.11

M/s. Eimco 

Elecon (India), 

Dhanbad

4.55 Within 18 

weeks for 

indigenous 

parts and 24 

due due

Page 8

27.07.11 parts and 24 

weeks for 

imported parts 

from the date 

of receipt of 

order

Page 8



CGM(CMC)/Ba

rka-

sayal/2010/86 

dated- 

23.11.2010

Loading & 

Transportation 

of caol from 

surface stock 

of urimari OCP 

to saunda 

siding

Open 26.11.10 Two Bid 25.12.10 Two 1. M/S Ajay 

Transport Co. 

At& PO : 

Ramgarh Cantt.                     

District: 

Ramgarh 

(Jharkhand)         

2. M/S Jai 

Mahalaxmi 

Transport Co.      

At & Po: 

Ramgarh Cantt.                     

District: 

Ramgarh 

(Jharkhand)

N.A Yes GM(BS)/GM(

M)(BS)/Ct?UR

M-OCP-

Saunda 

Sdg/11-

12/4822 Date- 

26.07.11

M/S Jai 

Mahalaxmi 

Transport Co.      

At & Po: 

Ramgarh 

Cantt.                     

District: 

Ramgarh 

(Jharkhand)

1348.8 21.06.2014 22.06.2011 NA NA

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     (CMC) DEPTT.

Page 9

(Jharkhand)

1 SO(E&M)/B-

S/ Tender/ 

Hiring- 

Br.New 

D.Closed 

Jeep/GM 

Unit/11-

12/2580,  

Dated-31-

05/01-06-11

Hiring of one 

Br.New Diesel 

Closed Jeep 

for 

deployment 

under the 

control of 

S.O.(E&M), 

Barka-Sayal.  

Open           

tender 

Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.-3807, 

Dtd.-29-06-11

Two bid 

system

15-07-11 03(Three) Nos. 02(Two) 

Nos.1. Sri 

Snehashish 

Chakraborty  

2. Sri Indra 

Deep Nayak

01 No. Sri 

Narayan 

Prasad 

LOI No.-4737, 

Dtd.-25-07-

2011

Sri Snehashish 

Chakraborty, 

Riverside, 

Bhurkunda

06,04,732/= Time of 

completion of 

Contract is for 

24 months  

- - -

02(Two) Nos. 

1. M/s 

Dolphin 

Engg., 

2 SO(E&M)/B-

S/ Tender/ 

Repair-  Flight 

Bars./FB//11-

12/3980,  

Dated-01/04-

Repairng of 34 

Nos. Flight 

Bars of Elecon 

make Feeder 

Breaker of 

Urinary 

Open Tender Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

Two bid 

system

19-07-11 03(Two) Nos. M/s R.M. 

Industries 

TCR has been 

prepared and 

under process 

of observing 

formalties    

M/s Micro 

Spares 

Parts,Ranchi 

have quoted 

the L-1 offer.

1,08,193=27 Time of 

completion of 

Contract is for 

20 days

Work  not yet  

awarded

- -

(E&M) DEPTT.

Engg., 

2. M/s Micro 

Spares Parts

Dated-01/04-

07-11

Urinary 

Project  

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.-4020, 

Dtd.-05-07-11

Page 9



SO(E&M)/BS/

Tender/Repair-

Pump/BHK 

UG/11-

12/4024,

02(Two) Nos.  

Dated-04/05-

07-2011.

1.M/s Sunrise 

Enterprises. 

2. M/s Aditya 

Enterprises

02(two) Nos. 01(one) No.

1. Sri Shakti M/s 

3 Repairing of 

1000GPM , 

350 Mtrs 

head, MLA-7 

Kirloskar 

make Pump of 

UG Mine of 

Bhurkunda 

Project.

Open Tender Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.4082, Dtd. 

06/07-07-2011

Two bid 

system

20-07-11 02(Two) Nos. Nil TCR has been 

prepared and 

under process 

of observing 

formalties    

M/s Sunrise 

Enterprises, 

PTPS,Patratu 

have quoted 

the L-I offer.

94,810=98 Time of 

completion of 

Contract is for 

20 days

Work  not yet  

awarded

- -

4 SO(E&M)/B-

S/ Tender/ 

Hiring- Buses/ 

Hiring of one 

52 Seater Bus 

for 

Open Tender Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

Two bid 

system

22-07-11 03(Three) Nos. LOI No.5092, 

Dated-01-08-

11

Sri Krishna 

Kumar Dubey, 

Patel Nagar, 

13,23,986=70 Time of 

completion of 

Contract is for 

2/8/2011 - -

Page 10

1. Sri Shakti 

Kumar Singh       

M/s 

B.S.Travels, 

Ranchi.

2. Sri Krishna 

Kumar Dubey

 

 

02(two) Nos. 01(one) No. Sri Shakti 

Kumar Singh, 

PTPS,

1. Sri Shakti 

Kumar Singh       

M/s 

B.S.Travels, 

Ranchi.

Patratu

2. Sri Krishna 

Kumar Dubey

LOI No.5093, 

Dated-01-08-

11

13,93,676=76 Time of 

completion of 

Contract is for 

12 months

2/8/2011 - -

Hiring- Buses/ 

11-12/ 3758 

Dtd. 28-06-11

for 

deployment at 

Urimari 

Project

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.-

3807,Dt.29-06-

11

11 Patel Nagar, 

Bhurkunda

Contract is for 

12 months

5 SO(E&M)/B-

S/ Tender/ 

Hiring- Buses/ 

11-12/ 3758 

Dtd. 28-06-11

Hiring of one 

52 Seater Bus 

for 

deployment at 

Birsa Project

Open Tender Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.-

3807,Dt.29-06-

11

22-07-11 03(Three) Nos. Two bid 

system

 

 

Page 10



02(two) 02(two) Nos.

Nos. 1. M/s Chanda 

Electrical 

Works.

2. M/s Rajeev 

Engg.

Works

02(two) 02(two) Nos. - -        Nil TCR has been 

prepared and 

under process 

of observing 

M/s Shiv 

Shakti 

Electrical, 

CCL, Saunda

97,094=25 Time of 

completion of 

Contract is for 

20 days

Work  not yet  

awarded

Work  not yet  

awarded

- -

7 SO(E&M)/B-

S/ Tender/ 

Repair- 

Stator/Rotor/St

Repairing  of  

115KW(160H

P), 550V, 

1460RPM, 

Open Tender Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

Two bid 

system

22-07-11

22-07-11        Nil TCR has been 

prepared and 

under process 

of observing 

formalties

M/s Chanda 

Electrical 

Works, 

Ramgarh have 

quoted the L-I 

offer.

44,489=50 Time of 

completion of 

Contract is for 

15 days

6 SO(E&M)/B-

S/ Tender/ 

Repair- 

Stator/Rotor/St

arter 11-12/ 

4161 Dtd. 

07/08-07-11

Repairing & 

rewinding of 

160HP, 550V, 

1470RPM, 

M&P make 

Elect.Motor 

Stator(Local 

Sly. 

No.811/SND-

D) of Saunda-

D

Open Tender Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.-4229, 

Dtd.-09/11-07-

2011

Two bid 

system

Page 11

Nos. 1. M/s Shiv 

Shakti 

Electrical 

Works.

2. M/s 

Coalfields 

Engg.

Works

02(two) 02(two) Nos.

Nos. 1. M/s Chanda 

Electrical 

Works.

2. M/s Rajeev 

Engg.

-TCR has been 

prepared and 

under process 

of observing 

formalties

M/s Chanda 

Electrical 

Works, 

Ramgarh have 

quoted the L-I 

offer.

67,276=00 Time of 

completion of 

Contract is for 

15 days

Work  not yet  

awarded

-8 SO(E&M)/B-

S/ Tender/ 

Repair- 

Stator/Rotor/St

arter 11-12/ 

4161 Dtd. 

07/08-07-11

Repairing & 

reconditioning 

of Kilburn 

make 170KW, 

3.3KV, 

DOL/VCB 

Starter( Sl. 

No.C-

SND/3.3KV/0

2) of C-

Saunda.

Open Tender Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.-4229, 

Dtd.-09/11-07-

2011

Two bid 

system

22-07-11        Nil

of observing 

formalties

CCL, Saunda 20 daysStator/Rotor/St

arter 11-12/ 

4161 Dtd. 

07/08-07-11

1460RPM, 

M&P make 

Rotor/ Stator 

at Water 

Supply, Sayal-

D

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.-4229, 

Dtd.-09/11-07-

2011

Works

Page 11



9 SO(E&M)/B-

S/ 

Tender/Hiring-

Diesel Closed 

Jeep/Urimari/1

1-12/3978, 

Dtd.-01/04-07-

11

Hiring of one 

Diesel Closed 

Jeep for 

deployment 

under the 

control of 

Project 

Officer, 

Urimri

Open Tender Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.-4020td.-

05-07-2011

Two bid 

system

25-07-11 02(two) Nos. Part-I has not 

been 

examined.

        -       -        -      -      - - -

SO(E&M)/B-

S/ 

Tender/Repair-

Tubular Poles 

& HPSV 

Lamps/Sayal-

02(two) 02(two) Nos. 1,66,554=25 Time of 

completion of 

Contract is for 

15 days

Work not yet 

awarded

- -10 Repairing & 

Strengthening 

of 10 Nos. 

Tubular Poles 

of Elect. OHL, 

440V with 

Open Tender Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

Two bid 

system

29-07-11         Nil Part-II Opened 

TCR has not 

been prepared

Sri Ashok Kr. 

Singh, Central 

Saundra have 

quoted the L-I 

Offer.

Page 12

Lamps/Sayal-

D/11-12/4370, 

Dtd-13/14

-2018 Nos. 1. Sri 

Satyendra 

Kr.Singh

2. Sri Ashok 

Kr. Singh

SO(E&M)/B-

S/ 

Tender/Repair-

Tubular Poles 

& HPSV 

Lamps/Sayal-

D/11-12/4370, 

Dtd-13/14

02(two) 02(two) Nos. Work  not yet 

awarded 

- -29-07-11         Nil Part-II Opened 

TCR has not 

been prepared

Sri Satyendra 

Kr. Singh, 

Sayal have 

quoted the L-I 

Offer.

       - Time of 

completion of 

Contract is for 

15 days

11 Repairing of 

31 Nos. HPSV 

Lamps of 

Officers 

Colony, IB & 

IC type 

Quarters and 

of Shakti 

Colony of 

Open Tender Computer’s 

CD sent to 

GM(System),

CCL,  for  

display on 

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.-4436,Dtd.-

14/18-07-2011

Two bid 

system

440V with 

Service wire of 

CCL Colony, 

Street Lighting 

Works of 

Patratu Water 

Works.

CCL’s web 

site  vide letter 

No.-4436,Dtd.-

14/18-07-2011

-2018 Nos. 1. Sri 

Satyendra 

Kr.Singh

2. Sri Ashok 

Kr. Singh

Colony of 

Sayal-D 

Project.

14/18-07-2011

Page 12


